
Nov 23 14:31 1987 TECHNICAL.GUIDE.SEC.II-D-6.ISSUED.11/24/87Page1

- HIGHLYERODIBlELANDCLASSES- HIGHLYERODIBLEAND
1 = HIGHLYERODIBLELAND POTENTIALLYHIGHLYERODIBLE
2 = POTENTIALLYHIGHLYERODIBLE LANDCACULATOR VER1.1
3 = NOTHIGHLYERODIBLE: WINDEROSIION: WATEREROSION :

MAP C I HEL R K T SLOPE-PERCENSLOPE--LENGTHLS- VALUE HEL
MUID SYMBOL SOILNAME X VALUEVALUECLASSVALUEVALUEVALUEMIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. 8T/RKCLASS********************************* *********************************************** ********************** ***** **1*

673AM AM AGUEDA 1 100 0.15 0 3 75 0.32 5 0 2 200 15000.080 0.452 1.667 3
673AAC AAC AGUEDA 1 100 0.15 0 3 75 0.32 5 2 9 200 8000.247 3.3111.667 2
673AAD AAD AGUEDA 1 100 0.15 0 3 75 0.32 5 9 15 150 400 1.434 4.725 1.667 2
673AB AB AGUEDA 1 40 0.15 0 3 75 0.32 5 2 9 200 8000.247 3.311 1.667 2
673AB AB GOLETA 2 30 0.15 56 3 75 0.32 5 2 9 200 800 0.247 3.311 1.667 2
673AC AC AQUENTS 1 100 0.15 OERROR 0 ERRORERRORERRORERROR ERRORERRO
673AD AD AQUEPTS 1 100 0.15 OERROR 0 ERRORERRORERRORERROR ERRORERRO
673AE AE ARGIXEROLLS 1 50 0.15 OERROR 0 ERRORERRORERRORERROR ERRORERRO
673AE AE XERERTS 2 50 0.15 OERROR 0 ERRORERRORERRORERROR ERRORERRO
673AGD AGD ARNOLD 1 100 0.15 134 3 60 0.15 3 9 15 150 400 1.434 4.725 2.667 2
673AGE2 AGE2 ARNOLD 1 100 0.15 134 3 60 0.15 3 15 30 150 350 2.893 10.977 2.667 1
673AGF2 AGF2 ARNOLD 1 100 0.15 134 3 60 0.15 3 30 50 100 2005.867 14.8942.667 1
673AGG AGG ARNOLD 1 100 0.15 134 3 60 0.15 3 50 75 100 20010.532 21.2562.667 1
673AHE2AHE2 AYAR 1 100 0.15 0 3 90 0.28 3 . 15 30 150 350 2.893 10.977 0.952 1
673AHF2 AHF2 AYAR 1 100 0.15 0 3 90 0.28 3 30 50 100 2005.867 14.8940.952 1
673AHG AHG AYAR 1 100 0.15 0 3 90 0.28 3 50 75 100 20010.532 21.2560.952 1
673BAA BAA BALLARD 1 100 0.15 56 3 75 0.32 5 0 2 200 15000.080 0.452 1.667 3
673BAC BAC BALLARD 1 100 0.15 56 3 75 0.32 5 2 9, 200 800 0.247 3.311 1.667 2
673B8C BBC BALLARDVARIANT 1 100 0.15 0 3 75 0.24 5 2 9 200 8000.247 3.311 2.222 2
673BCC BCC BAYWOOD 1 100 0.15 310 1 60 0.15 5 2 9 200 8000.247 3.3114.444 3

. 673BE BE BEACHES 1 100 0.15 ERROR 0 ERROR ERROR ERRORERROR ERRORERRO
673BGA BGA BOTELLA 1 100 0.15 0 3 60 0.32 5 0 2 200 15000.080 0.4522.083 3
673BGC BGC BOTELLA 1 100 0.15 0 3 60 0.32 5 2 9 200 8000.247 3.3112.083 2
673BHC BHC BOTELLA 1 100 0.15 0 3 60 0.28 5 2 9 200 8000.247 3.3112.381 2
673BKC2 BKCZ BOTELLAVARIANT 1 100 0.15 0 3 60 0.32 5 2 9 200 8000.247 3.311 2.083 2
673BKD2 BKD2 BOTELLAVARIANT 1 100 0.15 0 3 60 0.32 5 9 15 150 400 1.434 4.7252.083 2
673BMC BMC BETTERAVIA 1 100 0.2 134 1 35 0.24 2 0 2 200 8000.080 0.375 1.905 3
673CA CA CAMARILLO 1 100 0.15 86 3 60 0.32 5 0 2 200 15000.080 0.4522.083 3
673CB CB CAMARILLOVARIANT1 100 0.15 0 3 60 0.32 5 0 2 200 15000.080 0.4522.083 3
673CCF CCF CAPITAN 1 100 0.1 0 3 90 0.2 1 30 50 100 200 5.867 14.8940.444 1
673CDG CDG CAPITAN 1 60 0.1 0 3 90 0.2 1 50 75 100 20010.532 21.2560.444 1
673CO6COG ROCKOUTCROP 2 30 0.1 ERROR 90 ERRORERRORERRORERRORERRORERRO
673CEB CEB CONCEPCION 1 100 0.15 134 1 60 0.28 2 0 5 200 800 0.080 1.512 0.952 2
673CGA CGA CONCEPCION 1 100 0.15 86 3 60 0.32 2 0 2 200 15000.080 0.4520.833 3
673CGC CGC CONCEPCION 1 100 0.15 86 3 60 0.32 2 2 9 200 800 0.247 3.311 0.833 2
673CGC2CGe2 CONCEPCION 1 100 0.15 86 3 60 0.32 2 2 9 200 8000.247 3.3110.833 2
673CGD2 CGD2 CONCEPCION 1 100 0.15 86 3 60 0.32 2 9 15 150 4001.434 4.7250.833 1
673CGE2CGE2 CONCEPCION 1 100 0.15 86 3 60 0.32 2 15 30 150 3502.893 10.9770.833 1
673CGF2CGF2 CONCEPCION 1 100 0.15 86 3 60 0.32 2 30 50 100 200 5.867 14.894 0.833 1
673CHC CHC CORTINA 1 100 0.15 0 3 75 0.15 5 2 9 200 800 0.247 3.311 3.556 3
673CKD2 CKD2 CROWHILL 1 100 0.1 0 3 90 0.43 2 9 15 150 400 1.434 4.7250.413 1
673CKE2 CKE2 CROWHILL 1 100 0.1 0 3 90 0.43 2 15 30 150 350 2.893 10.9770.413 1
673Cy.,F CKF CROWHILL 1 100 0.1 0 3 90 0.43 2 30 50 100 2005.867 14.8940.413 1
673CKGCKG CROW HILL 1 100 0.1 0 3 90 0.43 2 50 75 100 20010.53221.2560.413 1
673DAC DAC DIABLO 1 100 0.15 0 3 90 0.24 3 2 9 200 8000.247 3.311 1.111 2

, 673DAD DAD DIABlO 1 100 0.15 0 3 90 0.24 3 9 15 150 400 1.434 4.725 1.111 1
673DAE2DAE2 DIABLO 1 100 0.15 0 3 90 0.24 3 15 30 150 3502.893 10.977 1.111 1
673DAF2DAF2 DIABLO 1 100 0.15 0 3 90 0.24 3 30 50 100 2005.867 14.894 1.111 1
673DU, DU DUNELAND 1 100 0.15 ERROR 0 ERROR ERROR ERRORERROR ERRORERRO
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673EAA EAA ELDER 1 100 0.15 86 3 75 0.32 5 0 2 200 15000.000 0.452 1.667 3
673EAB EAB ELDER 1 100 0.15 86 3 75 0.32 5 2 9 200 8000.247 3.311 1.667 2
673EB EB ELDER 1 30 0.15 86 3 75 0.32 5 2 9 200 8000.247 3.311 1.667 2
673EB EB 50BOBA 2 30 0.15 0 3 75 0.15 5 2 9 200 8000.247 3.3113.556 3
673E5 E5 ESCARPMENT 1 100 0.15 ERROR 75 ERROR ERROR ERRORERROR ERROR ERRO

673GAE GAE GAVIOTA 1 100 0.15 0 3 75 0.43 1 9 30 150 400 1.434 11.7340.248 1
673GAG GAG GAVIOTA 1 100 0.15 0 3 75 0.43 1 30 75 100 2005.867 21.2560.248 1
673GBG GBG GAVIOTA 1 45 0.15 0 3 75 0.43 1 50 75 100 20010.532 21.2560.248 1
673GBG GBG ROCK OUTCROP 2 40 0.15 ERROR 75 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR ERRO

673GCA GCA GOLETA 1 100 0.15 56 3 75 0.32 5 0 2 200 15000.080 0.452 1.667 3
673GCC GCC GOLETA 1 100 0.15 56 3 75 0.32 5 2 9 200 8000.247 3.311 1.667 2
673GDA GDA GOLETA 1 100 0.15 0 3 75 0.32 5 0 2 200 15000.000 0.452 1.667 3
673GU GU GULLIED LAND 1 100 0.15 ERROR 75 ERROR ERROR ERRORERROR ERROR ERRO

673LAE LAE LINNE 1 100 0.15 0 3 75 0.28 2 15 30 150 3502.893 10.9770.162 1
673LAF2 LAF2 LINNE 1 100 0.15 0 3 75 0.28 2 30 50 100 2005.861 14.8940.762 1
613LAG LAG LINNE 1 100 0.15 0 3 75 0.28 2 50 15 100 20010.532 21.2560.162 1
673LBG LBG LODO 1 60 0.15 0 3 75 0.2 1 50 75 100 20010.532 21.2560.533 1
673LBG LBG ROCK OUTCROP 2 30 0.1 ERROR 110 ERROR ERROR ERRORERROR ERROR ERRO

673LCG LCG LODO 1 60 0.1 0 3 110 0.2 1 50 75 100 20010.532 21.2560.364 1
673LCG LCG 5E5PE 2 30 0.1 0 3 100 0.32 2 50 75 100 20010.532 21.2560.500 1
673LDG LDG LOPEZ 1 70 0.1 0 3 90 0.15 1 50 15 100 20010.532 21.2560.593 1
673LDG LDG ROCKOUTCROP 2 25 0.1 ERROR 90 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR ERRO

673LDH LDH LOPEZ 1 60 0.1 0 3 90 0.15 1 15 99' 100 20015.030 25.0360.593 1
673LDH LDH ROCK OUTCROP 2 35 0.1 ERROR 90 ERROR ERROR ERRORERROR ERROR ERRO

673LEE2 LEE2 LOPEZ 1 50 0.1 0 3 90 0.15 1 9 30 150 350 1.434 10.9770.593 1
673LEE2 LEE2 SANTALUCIA 2 40 0.1 0 3 90 0.15 2 9 30 150 400 1.434 11.734 1.185 1
673LEF2 LEF2 LOPEZ 1 60 0.1 0 3 90 0.15 1 30 50 100 2005.867 14.8940.593 1
673LEF2 LEF2 SANTALUCIA 2 30 0.1 0 3 90 0.15 2 30 50 100 2005.867 14.894 1.185 1
673LGE2 LGE2 LOS0505 1 100 0.1 0 3 90 0.32 2 15 30 150 3502.893 10.9710.556 1
673LGF2 LGF2 LOS050S 1 100 0.1 0 3 90 0.32 2 30 50 100 2005.867 14.8940.556 1
673LHGLHG LOSOSOS 1 40 0.1 0 3 90 0.32 2 50 15 100 20010.532 21.2560.556 1
673LHGLHG MAYMEN 2 30 0.1 0 3 130 0.2 1 50 75 100 20010.53221.2560.308 1
673MAE MAE MAYMEN 1 100 0.1 0 3 130 0.2 1 15 30 150 3502.893 10.9710.308 1
673MAG MAG MAYMEN 1 100 0.1 0 3 130 0.2 1 30 75 100 2005.867 21.2560.308 1
673MBH MBH MAYMEN 1 50 0.1 0 3 130 0.2 1 30 99 100 2005.867 25.0360.308 1
673MBH MBH ROCK OUTCROP 2 30 0.1 ERROR 130 ERROR ERROR ERRORERROR ERROR ERRO

673MC MC METZ 1 100 0.15 134 3 60 0.15 5 0 2 200 15000.080 0.4524.444 3
673MDC MDC MILPITAS 1 100 0.15 0 3 90 0.24 ? 2 9 200 8000.247 3.311 1.111 2"
673MDD MDD MILPITAS 1 100 0.15 0 3 90 0.24 3 9 15 150 400 1.434 4.725 1.111 1
673MDE MDE MILPITAS 1 100 0.15 0 3 90 0.24 3 15 30 150 3502.893 10.977 1.111 1
673MDF MDF MILPITAS 1 100 0.15 0 3 90 0.24 3 30 50 100 2005.867 14.894 1.111 1
673MEC MEC MILPITAS 1 40 0.15 0 3 90 0.37 3 2 9 200 8000.247 3.311 0.721 2
673MEC MEC POSITAS 2 40 0.15 0 3 90 0.37 2 2 9 200 8000.247 3.3110.480 2
673MED2MED2 MILPITAS 1 45 0.15 0 3 90 0.37 3 9 15 150 400 1.434 4.1250.721 1
673MED2MED2 POSITAS 2 40 0.15 0 3 90 0.37 2 9 15 150 400 1.434 4.7250.480 1
673MEE2 MEEZ MILPITAS 1 45 0.15 0 3 90 0.37 3 15 30 150 3502.893 10.9170.121 1
673MEE2MEE2 POSITAS 2 40 0.15 0 3 90 0.37 2 15 30 150 3502.893 10.9770.480 1
673MEF2MEF2 MILPITAS 1 40 0.15 0 3 90 0.37 3 30 50 100 2005.867 14.8940.721 1
673MEF2MEF2 POSITAS 2 40 0.15 0 3 90 0.37 2 30 50 100 ZOO5.867 14.8940.480 1
673MGF2MGF2 MONTARA 1 100 0.1 0 3 60 0.2 1 15 50 100 4002.362 21.0640.661 1
673NAF2NAF2 NACIMIENTO 1 100 0.1 0 3 110 0.32 2 30 50 100 2005.867 14.8940.455 1
673NBG NBG NACIMIENTO 1 50 0.1 0 3 110 0.32 2 30 75 100 2005.867 21.2560.455 1
673NBGNBG LANDSLIDE 2 45 0.1 ERROR 0 ERRORERRORERRORERROR ERRORERRO
6730AG OAG ORTHENT5 1 100 0 ERROR 0 ERRORERRORERRORERROR ERRORERRO
673PA PA PITS ANDDUMPS 1 100 0 ERROR 0 ERRORERRORERRORERROR ERRORERRO
673RA7 RA7 RIVERWA5H 1 100 0 ERROR 0 ERROR ERROR ERRORERROR ERRORERRO
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673RB RB ROCK OUTCROP 1 70 0 ERROR 0 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR ERRO

673RB RB MAYMEN 2 25 0.1 0 3 130 0.2 1 75 99 100 20015.030 25.0360.308 1
673SAD2 SAD2 SAN ANDREAS 1 60 0.1 0 3 75 0.32 2 9 15 150 400 1.434 4.7250.667 1
673SAD2 SAD2 TIERRA 2 20 0.1 86 3 75 0.32 2 9 15 150 400 1.434 4.7250.667 1
673SAE2 SAE2 SAN ANDREAS 1 50 0.1 0 3 75 0.32 2 15 30 150 3502.893 10.9770.667 1
673SAE2 SAE2 TIERRA 2 20 0.1 86 3 75 0.32 2 15 30 150 3502.893 10.9770.667 1
673SAF2 SAF2 SAN ANDREAS 1 50 0.1 0 3 75 0.32 2 30 50 100 2005.867 14.8940.667 1
673SAF2 SAF2 TIERRA 2 30 0.1 86 3 75 0.32 2 30 50 100 2005.867 14.8940.667 1
673SB SB SANITARYLANDFILL 1 100 0 ERROR 0 ERROR ERROR ERRORERROR ERROR ERRO

673SCD2 SCD2 SANTA LUCIA 1 100 0.1 0 3 90 0.15 2 9 15 150 400 1.434 4.725 1.185 1
673SCE2 SCE2 SANTA LUCIA 1100 0.1 0 3 90 0.15 2 15 30 150 3502.893 10.977 1.185 1
673SCF2 SCF2 SANTA LUCIA 1 100 0.1 0 3 90 0.15 2 30 50 100 2005.867 14.894 1.185 1
673SCG SCG SANTA LUCIA 1 100 0.1 0 3 90 0.15 2 50 75 100 20010.532 21.2561.185 1
673TAE2 TAE2 TIERRA 1 40 0.1 86 3 75 0.32 2 15 30 150 3502.893 10.9770.667 1
673TAE2 TAE2 SAN ANDREAS 2 30 0.1 0 3 75 0.32 2 15 30 150 3502.893 10.9770.667 1
673TBD2 TBD2 TODOS 1 100 0.1 0 3 110 0.28 3 9 15 150 400 1.434 4.7250.779 1
673TBE2 TBE2 TODOS 1 100 0.1 0 3 110 0.28 3 15 30 150 3502.893 10.9770.779 1
673TDF TDF TODOS 1 60 0.1 0 3 110 0.28 3 30 50 100 2005.867 14.8940.779 1
673TDF TDF LODO 2 35 0.1 0 3 110 0.2 1 30 50 100 2005.867 14.8940.364 1
673XA XA XERORTHENTS 1 100 0 ERROR 0 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR ERRO

673ZAD2 ZAD2 ZACA 1 100 0.1 0 3 90 0.24 4 9 15 150 400 1.434 4.725 1.481 2
673ZAE2 ZAE2 ZACA 1 100 0.1 0 3 90 0.24 4 15 30, 150 3502.893 10.977 1.481 1
673ZAF2 ZAF2 ZACA 1 100 0.1 0 3 90 0.24 4 30 50 100 2005.867 14.8941.481 1


